Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	160	324.	Versior	n: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Peti	tion			Status:	To Be Introduced	
File created:	8/29	9/2016			In control:	Historic Preservation Boar	d
On agenda:	9/6/2	2016			Final action:		
Title:		Ad Valorem Tax Exemption Part 1 for Demolition of a Non-Contributing Accessory Structure and New Construction of an Accessory Structure (B)					
	Petition HP-16-82. Anthony Ackrill, owner. Ad Valorem Tax Exemption Part 1 for demolition of a ne contributing accessory structure and new construction of an accessory structure. Located at 717 NE 3rd Avenue. This building will be non-contributing to the Northeast Residential Historic District.						ture. Located at 717 NE
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 160324_Staff report and Exhibits 1 - 3_20160906						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		A	ction	Result
9/6/2016	1	Historic	Preservat	ion Bo	ard		

..Title

Ad Valorem Tax Exemption Part 1 for Demolition of a Non-Contributing Accessory Structure and New Construction of an Accessory Structure (B)

<u>Petition HP-16-82.</u> Anthony Ackrill, owner. Ad Valorem Tax Exemption Part 1 for demolition of a noncontributing accessory structure and new construction of an accessory structure. Located at 717 NE 3rd Avenue. This building will be non-contributing to the Northeast Residential Historic District.

The Certificate of Appropriateness for the demolition of a non-contributing accessory structure and new construction of a non-contributing accessory structure was approved by the Historic Preservation Board at the August 2, 2016 board meeting under Petition HP-16-66. The applicant is now applying for Part 1 of the Ad Valorem Tax Exemption for the project.

Staff recommends approval of the Ad Valorem Tax Exemption Part 1.